PUBLIC OFFICERS LAW SECTION 18

Resolved, that as a "public entity" under Section 18 of the Public Officers Law, the Saranac Central School District (the "District") hereby expressly authorizes and agrees pursuant to Section 18 of the Public Officers Law to confer the benefits of Section 18 under the "employee" of the District, as that term is defined in Section 18, and to be held liable for the costs incurred under its provisions; and it is further

Resolved, that these benefits are expressly intended to supplement and be available in addition to any defense or indemnification available to employees of the District.

Adoption date: February 5, 2015